	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
12-R-247MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. CAESAR OCTAVIOUS ROGERS	•
	Count 1.) MALICE MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 10/11/2012	Plea: Not Guilty - 10/22/2013
	Count 2.) FELONY MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 10/11/2012	Plea: Not Guilty - 10/22/2013
•	Count 3.) FELONY MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 10/11/2012	Plea: Not Guilty - 10/22/2013
	Count 4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony Offense Date: 10/11/2012	Plea: Not Guilty - 10/22/2013
	Count 5.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony Offense Date: 10/11/2012	Plea: Not Guilty - 10/22/2013
	Count 6.) POSSESSION OF DRUGS BY AN INMATE, a Felony Offense Date: 10/11/2012	Plea: Not Guilty - 10/22/2013
	Attorney: KARIN KISSIAH, For Defendant	
	Attorney: MICHAEL A SCHWARTZ, For Defendant	
	Attorney: GERALD P. WORD, For Defendant	
	Attorney: DONALD DUANE DOERR JR, For Defendant	
	Attorney: MICHAEL A SCHWARTZ, For Defendant	
19-R-201MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. RALPH DAVID BROWN	~
	Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony Offense Date: 07/21/2019	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2019
	Count 2.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony Offense Date: 07/21/2019	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2019
	Count 3.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony Offense Date: 07/21/2019	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2019
	Count 4.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony Offense Date: 07/21/2019	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2019
	Count 5.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony Offense Date: 07/21/2019	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2019
	Count 6.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE-MISD, a Misdemeanor Offer	•
		Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2019
	Count 7.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE-MISD, a Misdemeanor Offer	nse Date: 07/21/2019
		Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2019
	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: BEVERLY BROWN	Bond Amt: \$30,000.00
20-R-106MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JAMES THOMAS KING	
	Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony Offense Date: 06/14/2018	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/13/2021
	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
21-R-041MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JEFFERY JUWAN HARRELL	
Ţ	Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 06/18/2021
F	Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 06/18/2021
	Count 3.) · POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF A FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 06/18/2021
	Altorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	

as	e Number	Ştyle c	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
)	21-R-044MJ	STATE (OF GEORGIA v. WESLEY JACOB MOORE	
		Count 1.)	MALICE MURDER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 2.)	FELONY MURDER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 3.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 4.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 5.)	VIOLATION OF GA STREET GANG TERRORISM PREVENT ACT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 6.)	VIOLATION OF GA STREET GANG TERRORISM PREVENT ACT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 7.)	VIOLATION OF GA STREET GANG TERRORISM PREVENT ACT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 8.)	THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Count 9.)	POSSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 08/05/2021
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	21-R-143MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. DESHAWN MARQUIZE HAYES	Bench Warrant: 02/28/2025
		Count 1.)	ERRONEOUS OR FICTITIOUS CHECKS, DRAFTS, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/12/2022
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	an: ALL-STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,000.00
)	21-R-155MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. QUENTIN JACKSON	
		Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/25/2022
		Count 2.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony	Pleá: Not Guilty - 01/25/2022
		Count 3.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/25/2022
		Count 4.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/25/2022
)	21-R-217MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. REGGIE BERNARD WESLEY	
		Count 1.)	TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/13/2021
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FOA PROBATIONER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/13/2021
		Atlomey:	C. LEE CANNON JR., For Defendant	
		Bondsma	an: LARRY DONELL HAMILTON JR	Bond Amt: \$20,000.00
	22-R-015B MJ	STATE (OF GEORGIA v. DONNA KAY VICKS	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/12/2022
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/12/2022
		Bondsma	en: ALL STATE BONDING CO	Bond Amt: \$1,500.00

Ja	se Number	Style	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:3
10.)	22-R-128 MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. EDDIE LEE THOMAS	•
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offer	nse Dale: 05/13/2022
				Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/202
		Count 2.)	TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 05/13/2022	
		Count 3.)	KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANC, a Misdemen	anor Offense Date: 05/13/2022
	ř ì	Attorney	: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant	
			an: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$3,000.00
11.)	22-R-141 A MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. BERNICE COATS	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offense	Date: 02/18/2022
				Plea: Not Guilty - 11/02/2023
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Offen	se Date: 02/18/2022
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	, F			
12.)	22-R-164 MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. LASHAWNA BARNER	
		Count 1.)	INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony Offens	o Deles acrosmone
			Cite is	
		Count 2.)	DISORDERLY CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 04/06/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 11/02/2022
		Count 3.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 05/05/2022	
		Count 4.)	FAILURE TO SECURE A SEAT SAFETY BELT ON A MINOR, a Misdemeanor Off	
		Count 5.)	NO BRAKE LIGHTS OR WORKING TURN SIGNALS Offense Date: 04/06/2022	Citse Date. 04/00/2022
		Count 6.)	WINDSHIELD AND WIPER REQUIREMENTS Offense Date: 04/05/2022	
		Count 7.)	SPEEDING Offense Date: 04/06/2022	
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
			n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
3.)	22-R-172 A MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA V. EMMANUEL MARTAVIOUS TADA CLARK	
		Count 1.)	RAPE, a Felony Offense Date: 05/15/2022	Man No. 10 Mar 4440
		Count 2.)	RAPE, a Felony Offense Date: 05/15/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 11/02/2022
		Count 5.)	TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - FELONY, a Felony Offense Date: 05/17/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 11/02/2022
		•	One is a Date. US/1//2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 11/02/2022
			PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	,		TYLER BURCH BREWTON , For Defendant	
			RACY ALAN BROWN, For Defendant	
			I: ROBERT LEE CLARK	

Case	Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30A
14.) 2	2-R-175 MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. DUSTIN WILLIAMSON	
		Count 1.)	MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 05/07/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2022
		Count 2.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2022
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Attomey:	MATTHEW MAXWELL, For Defendant .	
15.) 2	22-R-178 MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA v. JEFFREY ALAN PEACOCK	
		Count 1.)	MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 05/07/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2022
		Count 2.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony Offense Date: 05/07/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2022
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	1	Allorney:	MATTHEW MAXWELL, For Defendant	
16.) 2	22-R-184 MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. ABDIEL AIZPRUA	
	ı	Count 1.)	MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 05/07/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2022
		Count 2.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony Offense Date: 05/07/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/19/2022
		Allorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Altomey:	MATTHEW MAXWELL, For Defendant	•
17.) 2	23-R-026 MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. BRANDON DANIEL SPIRES	
		Count 1.)	MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 2.)	MURDER, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 3.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 4.)	ARSON FIRST DEGREE, a Felony Offense Date: 12/28/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 5.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Offense Date: 12/28/2022
				Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 6.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Offense Date: 12/28/2022
				Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 7.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
				Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Allomey:	JEFF BANKS , For Defendant	

4

Printed: July 11, 2025

Case Number		Style of Case		August 05, 2025 - 09:	
18.)	23-R-029A MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA v. ALIZE DEANDRE DEAN		
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 07/10/202	
		Count 2.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 07/10/202	
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 07/10/202	
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 07/10/202	
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 07/10/202	
		Count 6.)	GIVING CONVICTS ITEMS W/O CONSENT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilly - 07/10/202	
	r I	Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsma	n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00	
19.) 2	23-R-056A MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA V. MYCHENA DAWN BYRD		
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony Office	ense Dale: 10/17/2021	
				Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/202	
		Count 2.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 10/1	17/2021	
		_		Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023	
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/202:	
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023	
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023	
		Count 6.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offe		
				Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/202:	
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant		
		Bondsmai	n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00	
0.)	23-R-059MJ	STATE C	F GEORGIA v. BRANDON MARCEL BRIDGES		
		Count 1.)	POSSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024	
	•	Count 3.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024	
		Count 4.)	FELONY DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024	
		Count 5.)	SPEEDING	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024	
		Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsmar	: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00	

<u>Ca</u>	se Number	Style	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
21.)	23-R-065A MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. HOLLY MARIE BARFIELD	
		Count 1.)	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	Place Not Culls, namenon
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
			: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsm	an: DOUGLAS VAUGHN	Bond Amt: \$24,999.00
22.)	23-R-065B MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. WENDY MICHELLE MATHIS	
		Count 3.)	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 4.)	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	1 10d. 110t Odiny - 04/20/2023
		Count 5.)	·	
			DEFENDER PUBLIC , For Defendant	
		Bondsma	an: PRESTON DOUGLAS VAUGHN	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00
23.)	23-R-068MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. DELMER MANUEL BROWNING	
		Count 1.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony Offense Date: 02/22/2016	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 2.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony Offense Dale: 02/22/2016	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 3.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony Offense Date: 02/22/2016	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Count 4.)	CHILD MOLESTATION, a Felony Offense Date: 02/22/2016	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/20/2023
		Attorney:	LAUREN S KIRKLAND, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	In: BRANDY BRACEWELL BROWNING	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
24.)	23-R-179MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. DEREK KAWLIGA DOWNS	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
			n; DONALD SHEPARD	Bond Amt: \$1,500.00
25.)	23-R-186B MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA V. JASON A PARR	Bench Warrant: 06/03/2024
	t	Count 1.)	THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Count 4.)	-	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	

<u>Number</u>	Style	of Case .	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
3-R-204MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. SANDY SYNEE BOWMAN	Bench Warrant: 04/07/2025
	Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/05/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/202
	Count 2.)		: 01/05/2022
	•		Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/202:
1	Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01	/05/2022
	Count 4.)	USE OF SEAT BELTS IN PASSENGER VEHICLES, a Misdemeanor Offense Date	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/202: e: 01/05/2022
			Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/2023
	Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
			Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
3-R-206MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. KEITH WAYNE CURTIS		
	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED STALKING, a Felony Offense Date: 11/10/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
	Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
-R-209A MJ	STATE C	DF GEORGIA v. TYLER TERELL DEEDS	
	Count 1.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Offense Date: 10	0/31/2022
			Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023
	Count 2.)	POSS OF FIREARMKNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony Offense	Date: 10/31/2022
			Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023
	Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		n: AKISSI EADY	Bond Amt: \$3,000.00
- 3	-R-205MJ	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Attorney: Bondsma LR-206MJ STATE (Count 1.) Attorney: Count 1.) Count 2.)	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/05/2022 Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01 Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01 Count 4.) USE OF SEAT BELTS IN PASSENGER VEHICLES, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY STATE OF GEORGIA v. KEITH WAYNE CURTIS Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING, a Felony Offense Date: 11/10/2022 Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant -R-209A MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. TYLER TERELL DEEDS Count 1.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Offense Date: 16

Case Number	Style	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
29.) 23-R-212MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. JAMAR BENARD BUTLER	
	Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Offens	se Data: 01/10/2022
	Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Offens	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 se Date: 01/19/2023
	Count 2 \	POSSESSION OF HORDING	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 3.)	Chense Date. 01/19/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 4.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony Offense	Date: 01/19/2023
	Count E \	BOOK OF FIREADAMAN	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 5.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony Offense	Date: 01/19/2023
	C1 C 1	BIII transia.	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 6.)	D.U.I. ALCOHOL, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01/19/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 7.)	ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE, a Misdemeanor	Offense Date: 01/19/2023
			Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 8.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01/	19/2023
	1 _		Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 9.)	USE OF SEAT BELTS IN PASSENGER VEHICLES, a Misdemeanor Offense Date:	01/19/2023
			Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		SAFETY BELTS-CHILDREN Offense Date: 01/19/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 11.)	TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01/19/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsma	In: DEBORAH AND BILLY MCCRIMMON .	Bond Amt: \$5,488.00
0.) 23-R-214A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. DESMOND Q CANNON		
	Count 1.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/2022	PI N. 10 (1)
	Count 2.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Offense Date: 01	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 /29/2022
		•	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/20	22
			Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/20	22
		•	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/20	
		, ,	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 6.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/20	
	1	The state of the s	
	Count 7.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/202	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	Count 8.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	1	One is a Date, 01/29/	2022 Plea: Not Guilly - 09/26/2023
	Affernour	IOHN HARRINGTON For Defendant	
		IOHN HARRINGTON, For Defendant n: ANGELA DELOIS STINSON	Bond Amt: \$50,000.00

-2	Number 14A MJ Continue		of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:3
.)	23-R-214B MJ	OF GEORGIA v. AUSTIN KENTRELL WILEY		
		Count 1.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/202
		Count 2.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Offense Date: (01/29/2022
				Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/202
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/	20 22
		0		Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/202
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/	
		Count 5.)	EUDNICHING PROUBUTER ITEMS TO WARREN	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/2024
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/2	•
		Count 6.)	FI IRMISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO IMMATES A FOLLOW OF A PARTICIPATION	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/2024
		Count C.,	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/2	
		Count 7.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 01/29/2	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/2024
		•	Office Date. United	
		Count 8.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Offense Date: 01/2	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/2024
			Silver State of State	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/04/2024
				tout the camp date name
		Attomey:	KAYLA J BUMPUS, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	in: DEBORAH ANN ELLIS MCCRIMMON	Bond Amt: \$50,000.00
2.)	23-R-220A MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA v. JEFFERY BRANDON HULETT	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Offensi	e Date: 11/04/2021
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Offense	
		Count 1.)		Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		·	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Offense POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/04/2021 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offense	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/04/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Date: 11/04/2021
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/04/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Date: 11/04/2021 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Count 2.) Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/04/2021 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offense	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Date: 11/04/2021 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
	,	Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/04/2021 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offense TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 11/04/2021 NO BRAKE LIGHTS OR WORKING TURN SIGNALS Offense Date: 11/04/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Date: 11/04/2021 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Attorney:	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/04/2021 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offense TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 11/04/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: 11/04/2021 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
		Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Attorney:	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 11/04/2021 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offense TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 11/04/2021 NO BRAKE LIGHTS OR WORKING TURN SIGNALS Offense Date: 11/04/2021 PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Date: 11/04/2021 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023

_Cas	se Number	Style of Case	<u> August 05, 2025 - 09:30</u> AM
33.)	23-R-231MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TYLER TERELL DEEDS	
		Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MISD, a Misdemeanor Offense	Date: 03/24/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
34.)	23-R-258MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. SANDRA DENEECE RUSSELL	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Offens	se Date: 09/23/2022 Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 09	/23/2022 Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023
	! •	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
35.)	23-R-261MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. SHYDASIA KELEXIUS GIVENS	
		Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY, a Felony Offense Date: 06/13/2023	Plea: Not Guilly - 12/12/2023
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$500.00
36.)	23-R-268B MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. KEITHON JERONTAE REDDING	
		Count 1.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 08/24/2023 Count 2.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Offense Date: 08/24/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023 3/24/2023
		Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony Offens	
		Count 4.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 08/24/20	
		Count 5.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 08/24/20	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023 023
	•	Count 6.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 08/24/20	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023 023
	 	Count 7.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony Offense	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023 Date: 08/24/2023
		Count 8.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony Offense	
	•	Count 9.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony Offense I	Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023 Date: 08/24/2023 Plea: Not Guilty - 12/12/2023
		Attorney: C. LEE CANNON JR., For Defendant	,

Attorneys continued on next page...

68B MJ Continue	ed Bondsman: ROSETTA HARDY	-
	Bondanian Nobel 17 (1906)	Bond Amt: \$50,000.00
24-R-007MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. PATRICK DWAYNE RYALS	
	Count 1.) BATTERY, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Allomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: BRIAN STEVEN WALKER	Bond Ami: \$2,500.00
24-R-010MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. REGINALD NICHOLAS HARSHAW	
	Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	
	Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$1,000.00
24-R-032A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JOSHUA DEVIN MUSE	Bench Warrant: 04/24/2024
	Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 05/28.	/2021
	Count 2.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 05/28	<i>J</i> 2021
	STATE OF GEORGIA v. LESLIE DIANE ROBERSON	
	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/17/2021 Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offen	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/202 se Date: 02/17/2021 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/202
	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ROY HOOD	Bond Amt: \$1,000.00
	24-R-010MJ 24-R-032A MJ	Count 1.) BATTERY, a Misdemeanor Altorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: BRIAN STEVEN WALKER 24-R-010MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. REGINALD NICHOLAS HARSHAW Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Altorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY 24-R-032A MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. JOSHUA DEVIN MUSE Count 1.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 05/28 Count 2.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Offense Date: 05/28 Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 02/17/2021 Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offen Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant

Case Number		umber Style of Case		August 05, 2025 - 09:30/
1.)	24-R-050MJ	STATE O	F GEORGIA v. JONATHAN MICHAEL GALE	Bench Warrant: 06/03/2024
		Count 1.)	FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR FELONY, a Felony Offense	Date: 03/17/2023
				Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE III, IV OR V WITH INTENT, a Felony Offense D	ate: 03/17/2023
				Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 3.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Offense Date:	03/17/2023
				Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 4.)	POSSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON, a Felony Offense Date	e; 03/17 / 2023
		•		Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 5.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony Offens	se Date: 03/17/2023
				Plea: Not Guilly - 04/24/2024
		Count 6.)	RECKLESS CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 03/17/2023	Piea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
			RECKLESS DRIVING, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 03/17/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		•	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor Offen	se Date: 03/17/2023
		, 200		Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 9.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 03/17/202	3 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
			ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor C	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Plea: Not Guilly - 04/24/2024
		Count 11.)	FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN Offense Date: 03/17/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
			SAFETY BELTS-CHILDREN Offense Date: 03/17/2023	Piea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		_	OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 03/17/2023	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
2.)	24-R-062MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA V. DALLAS JUSTIN ROBERSON	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 04/25/2022	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Allomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	n: DALLAS JUSTIN ROBERSON	Bond Amt: \$1,500.00
3.)	24-R-068MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA V. JERMAINE ALONZO CLARK	Bench Warrent: 06/03/2024
		Caust 4 3	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony Offi	ense Date: 03/17/2021
		Count 1.)	LANDERGIA U VACUERALE I OU II AQUILIARERE AGESTI A ST. SIGNA OF	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		0	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Offense Date: 03/17/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/202
		Count 2.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony Offense Date: 03/17/2021	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/202
		Count 3.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OTHER PLEASE FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	•
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant	
			an: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00

August 05, 2025 - 09:30A
Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
Bond Amt: \$15,000,00

Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
Y - FELONY, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
Y - FELONY, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024

Case Number		per Style of Case		August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
47.)	24-R-089C MJ	STATE (OF GEORGIA v. THOMAS ERWIN HOLMES	
	1	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 2.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 3.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 4.)	KIDNAPPING, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 5.)	ROBBERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 6.)	FALSE IMPRISONMENT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 7.)	AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 8.)	INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
48.)	24-R-089D MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA v. TERRANCE MCCOUNLY	
		Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 2.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 3.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 4.)	KIDNAPPING, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 5,)	ROBBERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 6.)	FALSE IMPRISONMENT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 7.)	AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count B.)	INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
				ı

Case Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
9.) 24-R-089E M	STATE	OF GEÖRGIA v. ROME DAQUIE MCDOWELL	
	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Count 2.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Count 3.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Count 4.)	KIDNAPPING, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Count 5.)	ROBBERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Count 6.)	FALSE IMPRISONMENT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Count 7.)	AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilly - 04/24/2024
	Count 8.)	INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilly - 04/24/2024
	Count 9.)	POSSESSION OF DEADLY WEAPON BY INMATE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
	Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant	
).) 24-R-089G M		PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS	
).) 24-R-089G M		OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024
).) 24-R-089G M	J STATE	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024
 1.) 24-R-089G M	STATE (OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024
 .) 24-R-089G M	STATE (Count 1.) Count 2.)	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	-
.) 24-R-089G M	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.)	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024
 24-R-089G M	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.)	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony KIDNAPPING, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024
 .) 24-R-089G M	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony KIDNAPPING, a Felony ROBBERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024
24-R-089G M	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Count 6.)	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony KIDNAPPING, a Felony ROBBERY, a Felony FALSE IMPRISONMENT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024
 .) 24-R-089G M	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Count 6.) Count 7.) Count 8.)	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony KIDNAPPING, a Felony ROBBERY, a Felony FALSE IMPRISONMENT, a Felony AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2024

Cas	e Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AN
51.)	24-R-089H MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. LAWSON ELNORISE WILLIS	
		Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilly - 04/24/2024
		Count 2.)	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 3.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 4.)	KIDNAPPING, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 5.)	ROBBERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 6.)	FALSE IMPRISONMENT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 7.)	AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Count 8.)	INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024
		Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
50)	04 5 4004 151			·
52.)	24-R-122A MJ	SIAIE	DF GEORGIA v. ZYKERION JAMEAL SMITH	
		Count 1.)	MALICE MURDER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 2.)	MURDER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 3.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 4.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 5.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
53.)	24-R-122B MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA v. TONY CURTIS WELLS	
		Count 1.)	MALICE MURDER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilly - 09/24/2024
		Count 2.)	MURDER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 3.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 4.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 6.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 6.)	POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FOA PROBATIONER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 7.)	TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
	;	Attorney:	SARAH RIEDEL, For Defendant	
		<u>.</u>		

Cas	se Number	Style	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30A
54.)	24-R-125MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. RONALD LAWRENCE BENNETT JR	
		Count 1.)	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
55.)	24-R-131MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. MICHELLE JONES DAVIS	Bench Warrant: 09/24/2024
		Count 1.)	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/17/2023	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/17/2023	
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/17/2023	
		Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Office	ense Dale: 01/17/2023
		Count 5.)	THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeand	or Offense Date: 01/17/2023
		Count 6.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor Offense Da	ite: 01/17/2023
		Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$24,999.00
i6.)	24-R-137MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. EARL WAYNE SOSA	
		Count 1.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 2.)	POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Count 3.)	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	in: EARL SOSA	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
7.)	24-R-140MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. TIMOTHY EARL GREEN	
		Count 1.)	FELONY DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.)	FELONY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney:	GEORGE F MCCRANIE, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$3,144.00

Case Number		er Style of Case		August 05, 2025 - 09:30/	
58.)	24-R-142B SW	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. JOHNNY LEE BURGRESS JR		
		Count 1.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Count 2.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Count 6.)	OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsma	n: JOHNNY BURGESS SR	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00	
9.)	24-R-143MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA v. BENJAMIN RAY JOHNSON		
		Count 1.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Count 2.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Count 4.)	POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 09/24/2024	
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsmai	n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00	
).)	24-R-170MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA v. DEVONTE DARIUS LOVETT	Bench Warrant: 01/10/2025	
		Count 1.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor		
		Count 2.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony		
		Count 3.)	GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENF. OFF, a Misdemeanor		
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
l.)	24-R-182MJ	STATE O	F GEORGIA v. ROBERT WILLIAM BEST	Bench Warrant: 09/24/2024	
		Count 1.)	SIMPLE ASSAULT(AND CRIMES AGAINST PERS IN PUB TRAN, a Misdemeanor		
		•	DISORDERLY HOUSE (AOL/COL REQ.), a Misdemeanor		
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
) 1	Bondsmar	1: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00	
:.)	24-R-193HK	STATE C	OF GEORGIA V. ALBERTA CLEOTHA HENRY		
		Count 1.)	SIMPLE BATTERY, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 2.)	DISORDERLY CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
	ļ	Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsmar	n: ROBERTA MCMILLIAN	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00	

Case Number		Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30A	
63.)	24-R-197MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. CHRISTINA BRESHA QUINN		
		Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsman: MINNIE CLARK	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00	
64.)	24-R-200MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. RONALD LAWRENCE BENNETT JR		
		Count 1.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
65.)	24-R-203MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. WENDY L KING		
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsman: WENDY LEE KING .	Bond Amt: \$500.00	
66.)	24-R-209MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. VINCENT DAVON CLARK		
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 3.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFĘ DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 4.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 5.) LAYING DRAGS	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 6.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	D	
		Bondsman: BERNICE GRAHAM .	Bond Amt: \$8,000.00	
67.)	24-R-212MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. KEITH BENARD KING		
		Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Count 3.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		

Case Nu	nb <u>er</u>	Style o	f Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
68.) 24-R	215MJ	STATE C	F GEORGIA v. DANIEL JOSEPH LEACH	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
	1	Count 2.)	TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
	•		PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsmai	1: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
69.) 24- R-	218A MJ	STATE C	F GEORGIA v. LEONA NICOLE WOOTEN	
		Count 1.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
		Count 2.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
			PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsmar	n: ELLEN POUND	Band Amt: \$8,000,00
70.) 24-R-	218B MJ	STATE O	F GEORGIA v. RANDELL LASHAWN MOORE	
		Count 1.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsmar	I: LEONA WOOTEN	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00
71.) 24-R-	218C MJ	STATE O	F GEORGIA v. WILLIE LASHOD WOOTEN	Bench Warrant: 01/10/2025
		Count 1.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman	ELLEN POUND	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00
	i_	_		

Cas	se Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09;3
2.)	24-R-221MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. JOSHUA ISAAC KNUCKLES	Bench Warrant: 01/10/2025
		Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	
		Count 2.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felon	av
		Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	•
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
'3.)	24-R-229MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. LAURA LANE NEWTON	
		Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 2.) NO INSURANCE, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 3.) KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANC, a Mi	sdemeanor
		Count 4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 5.) USE OF SEAT BELTS IN PASSENGER VEHICLES, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 6.) TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$4,000.00
4.)	25-R-028MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TERRY DANIEL CASON	
		Count 1.) BATTERY, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2029
		Bondsman: LENORA CASON	Bond Amt: \$1,500.00
5.)	25-R-031MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. FREDDIE CORNILUS CONEY	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 3.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor	
5.)		STATE OF GEORGIA v. TRAVIS JUAN CLARK	Berich Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman: LAANNA CONTINA CLARK	Bond Amt: \$500.00

ase Num	<u>ber Style</u>	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
7.) 25-R-04	43MJ STATE	OF GEORGIA v. RICHARD ALFONSO ROWE JR	
	Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Count 2.)	SIMPLE BATTERY, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Attomey	: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsma	an: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
 .) 25-R-04	46MJ STATE	OF GEORGIA V. LAJAUNA RENA MCRAE	
	Count 1.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Attorney	: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant	
	Bondsm	an: TROY KIRK	Bond Amt: \$2,000.00
 .) 25-R-04	49A MJ STATE	OF GEORGIA v. DECARLOS RICARDO DOUGLAS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
	Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	
	Count 2.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Coun i 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
.) 25-R-04	49B MJ STATE	OF GEORGIA V. TYEISHA KEIRA HOPKINS	
).) 25-R-04	49B MJ STATE		Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
 25-R-04		OF GEORGIA V. TYEISHA KEIRA HOPKINS POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
).) 25-R-04	Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	•
 .) 25-R-04	Count 1.) Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
 25-R-04	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
25-R-04	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
25-R-04	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
25-R-04	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Altorney	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Altorney	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony RONALD V. HOOD, For Defendant	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Altomey	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony RONALD V. HOOD, For Defendant	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025
	Count 1.) Count 2.) Count 3.) Count 4.) Count 5.) Altomey 55MJ STATE Count 1.) Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony RONALD V. HOOD, For Defendant OF GEORGIA v. CHRISTOPHER HAMES AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/17/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025

Cas	e Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
82.)	25-R-058MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. GABRIEL ANTOINE FORTSON	
		Count 1.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 4.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 5.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 6.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 7.)	POSS TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF A CRIME, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	n: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
83.)	25-R-064MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA V. AKASHA JOHNSON	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.)	GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENF. OFF, a Misdemeano	
		Count 3.)	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 4.)	TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsma	in: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
84.)	25-R-067MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. DAQUAN MALIK WILKINS	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF DRUGS BY AN INMATE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 3.)	INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 4.)	OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHEN ENGAGE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 5.)	CROSSING GUARD LINE WITH UNAUTHORIZED ITEMS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 6.)	OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attomey:	C. LEE CANNON JR., For Defendant	
85.)	25-R-070MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. RICHARD ALONZA DANIEL	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		<u>-</u>		

Cas	se Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
86.)	25-R-073MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. BRANDON TYLER HULETT	
		Count 1.) ARSON FIRST DEGREE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
87.)	25-R-076MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. TYRONE HORNE	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) VIOLATION GA CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT	
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman: TYRONE HORNE	Bond Amt: \$0.00
88.)		STATE OF GEORGIA v. MELVIN TYRELL PIERCE	
		Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 5.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A PEACE OFFICER, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 6.) RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 7.) POSSESSION OF DEADLY WEAPON BY INMATE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
89.)	25-R-079B MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. DEANTHONY RAPHEAL DAVENPORT	
		Count 8.) RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 9.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
			

Case	Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30/
90.)	25-R-082MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. NIGEL DEVONTAE SHORTER	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 4.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 5.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
-)	 25-R-085MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JAMES EDWARD LOWERY JR	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE III, IV OR V WITH INTENT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 3.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO , a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 4.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilly - 05/05/2025
		Count 5.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 6.) ABANDONMENT OF DANGEROUS DRUGS, POISONS/CONTROL SUB, a	Misdemeanor
			Plea: Not Guilly - 05/05/2025
		Count 7.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		. Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$21,104.00
<u>}.</u>)	 25-R-088MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. LORI MICHELLE MANDERS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE, a Felony	
		Count 2.) REPLICATION OF GA. TAG (TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT)	
		Count 3.) TAIL LIGHTS, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00

Case Number		r Style of Case		August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM	
93.)	25-R-091A MJ	STATE (DF GEORGIA v. TERRENCE MONTESE BROOKS		
		Count 1.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilly - 05/05/2025	
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025	
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025	
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025	
		Count 6.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025	
		Count 7.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025	
		Count 8.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025	
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
94.)	 25-R-091B MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA V. INGER GIRTMAN	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
·	•	Count 1.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony		
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony		
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 6.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Count 7.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		•	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Count 8.)	ILLEGAL OUR OF MAININGS VILLOUGH. LOJOTEN BLOWN		
	-				

Case Number		Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30A	
95.)	25-R-091C MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TODD D WALKER	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony		
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony		
		Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 4.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 5.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 6.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Count 7.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Count 8.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	,	
		Bondsman: WILLIE FRED HOLTON	Bond Amt: \$30,000.00	
95.)	25-R-094MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. ANTONIO GARCIA JACKSON	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
00.,	10 11 05 1110			
		Count 1.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMP, a Felony		
		Count 2.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMP, a Felony		
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00	
97.)	 25-R-097MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. REGINALD NICHOLAS HARSHAW		
		Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony		
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$20,000.00	
98.)	25-R-100MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. SHERRIE B POWERS		
		Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025	
		Count 2.) SIMPLE ASSAULT(AND CRIMES AGAINST PERS IN PUB TRAN, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025	
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$3,000.00	

Cas	e Number	Style of	f Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30A
99.) 25-R-103MJ		STATE O	F GEORGIA v. TAMIKA SHRELL WILLIAMS	
		Count 1.)	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
			POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman	: GWENEVERE HENTZ	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
100.)	25-R-106MJ	STATE 0	F GEORGIA V. PORCHIA SHUNTE ELLIS	
		Count 1.)	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.)	DUTY TO STOP AT SCENE OF ACCIDENT(HIT&RUN, LEAVE.), a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman	E BILLY MCCRIMMON	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
101.)	25-R-109MJ	STATE O	F GEORGIA v. COVARSI TERRVUN MCMILLIAN	
		Count 1.)	UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.)	UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 3.)	CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 4.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attomey:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman	n: ANNIE ROUNDTREE BESS	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
102.)	 25-R-115MJ	STATE 0	F GEORGIA v. KISEAN LAVALLE JACKSON	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.)	POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 3.)	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 5.)	DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 6.)	DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER, a Misdemeanor	
		Bondsman	n: JENEE MICHELLE JACKSON	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
103.) 25-R-121A M	STATE OF GEORGIA v. SHEVIN SHANTEZ PETERSON	
	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor Count 3.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - FELONY, a Felony Count 4.) RECKLESS CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025
	Attorney: JOSEPH E. EAST , For Defendant	
	Bondsman: TERRIS ELAINE BATLON	Bond Amt: \$25,000.00
104.) 25-R-121B MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TASIA TALIA CARTER	
	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor Count 3.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE, a Misdemeanor Count 4.) RECKLESS CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025 Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Altomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
105.) 25-R-124A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TERESA ANN YAWN	<u> </u>
	Count 1.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE WWEAPON, LIQUOR, DRUGS, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
106.) 25-R-124B MJ		_
	Count 1.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE WWEAPON,LIQUOR,DRUGS, a Felony Bondsman: MELVIN KELLEM	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
	·	

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
107.) 25-R-124C MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. BRYUNNA S BIVENS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
	Count 1.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE W/WEAPON,LIQUOR,DRUGS, a Felony	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
108.) 25-R-127A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TERRANCE WINGFIELD	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felon	,
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felon	,
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felon	•
	Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INN	ATE, a Felony
	Count 5.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	CIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 6.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 7.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAI	NTHROUGH CRI, a Felony
	Count 8.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIP	IIINAL STREET , a Felony
	Count 11.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMIS	SION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 12.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	CIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 13.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	CIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 14.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	CIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 15.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	WITH INTENT, a Felony
ŀ	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJU	NA, a Felony
	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	CIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTE	fl, a Felony
	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	NATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTE	I, a Felony
	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	MATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, 8	Felony
	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	NATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTE	•
	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	·
	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	•
	Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	•
	Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	
	Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a	•
	Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	
	Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	•
	Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUA	
	Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
}	Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM COUNT 41. I INI AWELL COR REPSON EMPLOYED BY ASSOCIATION OF THE BOX OF THE BOX OF THE BY ASSOCIATION OF THE BOX O	
	Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO(Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	•
	Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM	•
	Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSO	
	Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Case Number Style of Case

August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM

25-R-127A	ΜJ	Continued
-----------	----	-----------

•	****	
	Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
	Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
	Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
	Count 53.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 54.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 55.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
	Count 56.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 57.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 61.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 62.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 63.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 64.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 65.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 66.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 67.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 68.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 69.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 70.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 71.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 72.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 78.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony
	Count 79.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 80.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 81.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony
	Count 82.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony
	Count 89.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 90.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 91.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 92.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 93.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 94.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
109.) 25-R-127B MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. ALECEA NORMAN	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 9.) TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felony	
	Count 10.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 11.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 12.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Attorney: JENNIFER S. HANSON , For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
,		
•		

Case Number	Style o	f Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AN
110.) 25-R-127C MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA v. ANTONIO CLARK	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	·
	Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 13.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
į	Count 14.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 15.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 16:)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
·	Count 17.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
,	Count 18.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
1 i	Count 20.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 21.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 22.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
;	Count 23.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 24.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.)	POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor	
	Count 26.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
ı	Count 27.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 28.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	•
	Count 30.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 31.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	Count 32.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 33.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 34.)	TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
<u> </u>	· -	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	-	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 42.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	•	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	*	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	=	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	•	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	-	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		ADDITION ATTEMPT TO COMMUTEEL ONLY & CALABO	

Count 52.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
25-R-127C MJ Continu	ed	
	Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 61.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 62.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 63.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 64.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
į	Count 65.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
,	Count 66.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Attorney: JOHN HARRINGTON, For Defendant	
-		

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
111.) 25-R-127D MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ANTONIO JAMAR MARABLE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
<u> </u>	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
·	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
t	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
}	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Bondsman: MICHELLE BLAKE	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00
	CoDefendant: ANTONIO JAMAR MARABLE	
112.) 25-R-127E MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. CORDNEY COLLINS JR	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 2) MIOLATION OF CA CODE 45 / 4 /PICO) a Folony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 25.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 26.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 15-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
!		
; •		
	<u> </u>	
İ		

Case Number	Style of Case	<u>August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM</u>
113.) 25-R-127F MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. JOSEPH DUANE KEUTER	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 67.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 70.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Attomey: MATTHEW MAXWELL, For Defendant	
114.) 25-R-127G MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. LAVARIS RAMONTE DUNN	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
,	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	•
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Attomey: MITCH WARNOCK , For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
115.) 25-R-127H MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. PATRECE SHAUNTA WILLIAMS	
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 83.) TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felony	
	Count 84.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 85.) TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felony	
	Count 86.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 87.) TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felony	
	Count 88.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 89.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 90.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 92.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 93.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
	•	
116.) 25-R-127I MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TERRICA ALBREETA PITTMAN	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
117.) 25-R-127JMJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. KEITH BENARD KING	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
·	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
,	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
! }	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Bondsman: EARL RUSSELL CLARK	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00

39

Printed: July 11, 2025

Case Number	Style c	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
118.) 25-R-127K MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. ARMANI LUCIOUS OWENS	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 16.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 17.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 18.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 20.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 21.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 22.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 23.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 24.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 26.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 27.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 28.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 30.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Bondsma	n: LEROY OWENS	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
119.) 25-R-127L MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ANTWANN HURST II	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
	Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
E.	Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
1	Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
İ	Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
Į.	Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
F	Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 47.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 50.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 51.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 52.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 58.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
	Count 59.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	•
	Count 60.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	

Case Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
120.) 25-R-127M MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA v. HOLLY VALENE MOORE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
1	Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 31.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
I	Count 32.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
!	Count 33.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 34.)	TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 37.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
1	Count 38.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
1	Count 39.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
1	Count 40.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
į.	Count 41.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
s ·	Count 42.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 43.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	•
	Count 44.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
1	Count 45.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
i	Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
i	Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 53.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 55.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 56.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 57.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	

Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant

Case Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
121.) 25-R-127N MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. RICHARD FACISON	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
.,			Bench Wanaiii. 03/23/2023
		VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	•
i		VIOLATION OF GA CODE 15-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
'		TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 39.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, 8 Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	<u>.</u>
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	·
i i		ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 57.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	

Cas	e Number	Style c	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
122.)	25-R-1270 MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. DATAVIA DESIREE ACREE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	•	Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	1	Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Attorney:	C. LEE CANNON JR., For Defendant	
	1			
123.)	25-R-127P MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. COREY GREENE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	•	Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 73.)	POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemennor	•
		Count 74.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		Count 75.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
		Count 76.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony	
		Count 77.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony	
		Count 78.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
		Count 79.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		Count 80.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	ı	Count 81.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony	
		Count 82.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony	
		Count 80.) Count 81.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony	

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
124.) 25-R-127Q MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. MINDY JANE FORDHAM	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	•
	Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
1	Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
1	Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
1	Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
;	Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
!	Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
į	Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
!	Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
1	Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
) }	Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	•
	Count 47.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 50.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 51.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 52.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 64.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
	Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Attorney: JEFF BANKS , For Defendant	
	Attorney: SARAH RIEDEL, For Defendant	

Case Number		Style of Case		August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
93.)	25-R-091A MJ	STATE (OF GEORGIA v. TERRENCE MONTESE BROOKS	
		Count 1.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
	i i	Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 6.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 7.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
		Count 8.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 05/05/2025
	,	Attorney:	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
94.)	25-R-091B MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. INGER GIRTMAN	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	ļ	Count 2.)	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony	
	•	Count 3.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 4.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 5.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
		Count 6.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 7.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 8.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		·		

Case Number		Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AN	
95.)	25-R-091C MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TODD D WALKER	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
		Count 1.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony		
	:	Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, a Felony		
		Count 3.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 4.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 5.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
		Count 6.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Count 7.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
	<u>.</u>	Count 8.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	•	
	1	Bondsman: WILLIE FRED HOLTON	Bond Amt: \$30,000.00	
95.)	25-R-094MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. ANTONIO GARCIA JACKSON	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025	
	1	Count 1.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMP, a Felony		
		Count 2.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMP, a Felony		
	'	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00	
97.)	25-R-097MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. REGINALD NICHOLAS HARSHAW		
		Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony		
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
		Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$20,000.00	
98.)	25-R-100MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. SHERRIE B POWERS		
		Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025	
		Count 2.) SIMPLE ASSAULT(AND CRIMES AGAINST PERS IN PUB TRAN, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025	
		Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant		
	, , ,	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$3,000.00	
	· :			

Cas	e Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
99.)	25-R-103MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TAMIKA SHRELL WILLIAMS	
		Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	ı	Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTA, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: GWENEVERE HENTZ	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
100.)	25-R-106MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. PORCHIA SHUNTE ELLIS	
	; 1	Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	į	Count 2.) DUTY TO STOP AT SCENE OF ACCIDENT(HIT&RUN, LEAVE.), a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	į į	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	1	Bondsman: BILLY MCCRIMMON	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00
101.)	25-R-109MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. COVARSI TERRVUN MCMILLIAN	
	!	Count 1.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO , a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 2.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES TO DELIVER TO , a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 3.) CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Count 4.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
		Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
		Bondsman: ANNIE ROUNDTREE BESS	Bond Amt: \$15,000.00
102.)	25-R-115MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA V. KISEAN LAVALLE JACKSON	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
		Count 1.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
		Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony	
		Count 4.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 5.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER, a Misdemeanor	
		Count 6.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER, a Misdemeanor	
	ŀ	Bondsman: JENEE MICHELLE JACKSON	Bond Aml: \$10,000.00
			···

103.) 25-R-121A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. SHEVIN SHANTEZ PETERSON	
	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025
	Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025
	Count 3.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - FELONY, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025
	Count 4.) RECKLESS CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/14/2025
	Attomey: JOSEPH E. EAST, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: TERRIS ELAINE BATLON	Bond Amt: \$25,000.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
04.) 25-R-121B MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TASIA TALIA CARTER	
	Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2026
	Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Count 3.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE, a Misdemeanor	Piea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Count 4.) RECKLESS CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
05.) 25-R-124A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TERESA ANN YAWN	
	Count 1.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE WWEAPON, LIQUOR, DRUGS, a Felony	Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500,00
06.) 25-R-124B MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. KENDEASHA T. SWINSON	
š	Count 1.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE WWEAPON, LIQUOR, DRUGS, a Felony	
ļ		
	Bondsman: MELVIN KELLEM	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
107.) 25-R-124C MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. BRYUNNA S BIVENS	Bench Warrant: 04/23/2025
	Count 1.) GOING INSIDE GUARDLINE W/WEAPON,LIQUOR,DRUGS, a Felony	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$2,500.00
1		

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
108.) 25-R-127A MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. TERRANCE WINGFIELD	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 4.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Felony	
1	Count 5.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	,
ı	Count 6.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
,	Count 7.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony	
i	Count 8.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony	
!	Count 11.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 12.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	,
	Count 13.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	,
1	Count 14.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	,
,	Count 15.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
1	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
; !	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	,
1	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
i	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	·
	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
•	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
į	Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
ţ	Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
į,	Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	

Case Number

Style of Case_

August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM

25-R-127A MJ Continued...

	Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
	Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
	Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony
	Count 53.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
ŀ	Count 54.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
l	Count 55.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony
ŀ	Count 56.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 57.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
ŧ	Count 61.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
[Count 62.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 63.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 64.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 65.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 66.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 67.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 68.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 69.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 70.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 71.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 72.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 78.)	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony
	Count 79.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 80.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 81.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony
	Count 82.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony
	Count 89.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony
	Count 90.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony
	Count 92.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Feiony
	Count 93.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony
	Count 94.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
109.) 25-R-1278 MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ALECEA NORMAN	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 9.) TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felony	
,	Count 10.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 11.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 12.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
i c	Attorney: JENNIFER S. HANSON , For Defendant	
	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00

August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM Case Number Style of Case Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025 STATE OF GEORGIA V. ANTONIO CLARK 110.) 25-R-127C MJ Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony Count 13.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony Count 14.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F., a Felony Count 15.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 16:) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 25.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 46.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 47.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 48.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony Count 49.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Count 50.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Count 51.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony

Count 52.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
25-R-127C MJ Continue	ed	
	Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 61.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 62.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 63.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 64.) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
	Count 65.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 66.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Altomey: JOHN HARRINGTON, For Defendant	

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM	
111.) 25-R-127D MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ANTONIO JAMAR MARABLE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025	
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony		
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony		
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony		
	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony		
1	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony		
	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony		
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony		
ţ	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony		
	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony		
	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony		
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony		
	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony		
-	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony		
ļ	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony		
<u>}</u>	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony		
i.	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony		
	Bondsman: MICHELLE BLAKE	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00	
; 1 1	CoDefendant: ANTONIO JAMAR MARABLE		
	•		
112.) 25-R-127E MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. CORDNEY COLLINS JR	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025	
i t	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony		
	Count 25.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony		
;	Count 26.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony		
ť	Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant		
\$	Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$10,000.00	
		_	
-			

Case	e Number	Style o	f Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AN
113.)	25-R-127F MJ	STATE C	OF GEORGIA v. JOSEPH DUANE KEUTER	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
		Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 67.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
		Count 70.)	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony	
		Altomey:	MATTHEW MAXWELL, For Defendant	
			·	
114.)	25-R-127G MJ	STATE	DF GEORGIA v. LAVARIS RAMONTE DUNN	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
		Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	!	Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		Count 16.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	1	Count 17.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	1	Count 18.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	1	Count 19.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	İ	Count 20.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	1	Count 21.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	į	Count 22.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 23.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		Count 24.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	i	Count 25.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	•	Count 26.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		Count 27.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	•
		Count 28.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
		Count 29.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		Count 30.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	! :	Attorney:	MITCH WARNOCK, For Defendant	
	1	Bondsma	in: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bond Amt: \$5,000.00
	1			
	1			

August 05, 2025 - 09:30AN	Style of Case		Case Number	
Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025	OF GEORGIA v. PATRECE SHAUNTA WILLIAMS	STATE C	115.) 25-R-127H MJ	
	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	Count 1.)		
	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	Count 2.)		
	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	Count 3.)		
ý	TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felor	Count 83.)		
TED WITH CR, a Felony	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIA	Count 84.)		
у	TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felon	Count 85.)		
tTED WITH CR, a Felony	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIA	Count 86.)		
у	TRADING W/ CONVICTS W/O PERMISSION, a Felor	Count 87.)		
NTED WITH CR, a Felony	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIA	Count 88.)		
N OF A F, a Felony	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION	Count 89.)	t .	
tTED WITH CR, a Felony	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCI	Count 90.)	I	
ON OF A F, a Felony	USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION	Count 92.)	i	
NTED WITH CR, a Felony	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCI	Count 93.)	,	
Bond Amt: \$15,000.00	nn: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY	Bondsma		
Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025	DF GEORGIA v. TERRICA ALBREETA PITTMAN	STATE		116.)
	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	Count 1.)	ı	
	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	Count 2.)		
	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-14-4 (RICO), a Felony	Count 3.)	I	
	PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant	Attorney:		
	LONGO DEL EMPERA 1 OL Deleuguir	Audiney.		

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
117.) 25-R-127J MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. KEITH BENARD KING	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 18-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 18-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
1	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
1	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
i i	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
ļ	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
L 	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
;) !	Bondsman: EARL RUSSELL CLARK	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
118.) 25-R-127K MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ARMANI LUCIOUS OWENS	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
1	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
1	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
:	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
i	Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
1	Count 18.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
ï	Count 20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
į.	Count 21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
1	Count 22.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
!	Count 23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
1	Count 24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
1	Count 27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 29.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
i I	Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
,	Bondsman: LEROY OWENS	Bond Amt: \$24,000.00
1		

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
119.) 25-R-127L MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. ANTWANN HURST II	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
	Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
i	Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
1	Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 47.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 50.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 51.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 52.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
ļ	Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 58.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony	
1	Count 59.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 60.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
120.) 25-R-127M MJ	STATE OF GEORGIA v. HOLLY VALENE MOORE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 31.) TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
;	Count 32.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 33.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 34.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 37.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 38.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
i	Count 39.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
1	Count 40.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
4	Count 41.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
i	Count 42.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 43.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 44.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 45.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 47.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 50.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
T.	Count 51.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
1	Count 52.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 53.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 55.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 56.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
÷	Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	

Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER, For Defendant

Case Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
121.) 25-R-127N MJ	STATE	OF GEORGIA V. RICHARD FACISON	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	•
f 	Count 2.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 31.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	
į	Count 32.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 33.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 34.)	TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
ŀ	Count 37.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 38.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 39.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 40.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 41.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 42.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 43.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 44.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
ı.	Count 45.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 53.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
1	Count 55.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
•	Count 56.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
İ	Count 57.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	

Case Number	Style of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30AM
122.) 25-R-127O	MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. DATAVIA DESIREE ACREE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Attorney: C. LEE CANNON JR., For Defendant	
123.) 25-R-127P	MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. COREY GREENE	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 2.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 18-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 73.) POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED ITEMS BY AN INMATE, a Misdemeanor	•
	Count 74.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 75.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 76.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony	
	Count 77.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMIINAL STREET, a Felony	
	Count 78.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT FELONY, a Felony	
	Count 79.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 80.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 81.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRI, a Felony	
	Count 82.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON WHO OCCUPIES CRIMINAL STREET, a Felony	

Case	Number

<u>OAM</u>

Case Number	Style o	of Case	August 05, 2025 - 09:30
124.) 25-R-127Q N	MJ STATE	DF GEORGIA v. MINDY JANE FORDHAM	Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
	Count 1.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
		VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 3.)	VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony	
	Count 31.)	TRAFFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony	•
	Count 32.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
		UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 34.)	TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS, a Felony	
	Count 35.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 36.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 37.)	PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony	
	Count 38.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 39.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 40.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 41.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 42.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 43.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 44.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 45.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 46.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	1
	Count 47.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 48.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 49.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 50.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 51.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony	
	Count 52.)	FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony	
	Count 53.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
	Count 54.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Fetony	•
	Count 55.)	ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony	
	Count 56.)	UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony	
)		

Attorney: JEFF BANKS, For Defendant Attorney: SARAH RIEDEL, For Defendant

Count 57.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT, a Felony